Eugene Morlot Memorial Park
(Dorothy Hamill Skating Rink)

Reconstruction
Committee Member Organization Represented Email Address Phone Number
Mike Bocchino Board of Parks & Recreation mike.bocchino@greenwichct.org (203) 561-4899
Brent Brower Greenwich Skating Club bbrower@greenwichskatingclub.org (203) 703-2283
Bill Drake, Chair B.E.T. william.drake @greenwichct.org (203) 391-4762
Liz Eckert Byram Neighborhood Association liz.eckert.bna@gmail.com (203) 451-4300
Rich Ernye P&R Recreation Supervisor rernye@greenwichct.org (203) 496-0421
Nancy Leamy Greenwich Skating School nancy6924@gmail.com (203) 249-3940
Gus Lindine Greenwich High School AD gus lindine@greenwich.k12.ct.us (203) 863-8871
Rick Loh Board of Parks & Recreation richard.loh@greenwichct.org (203) 554-3327
Nick Macri Veterans Byram VFW nick.macri@greenwichct.org (203) 531-5430
Keith Orrico Cardinal Youth Hockey korrico@optonline.net (203) 673-4233
Sue Snyder P&R Recreation Superintendent ssnyder@greenwichct.org (203) 622-6471
hPm]nct Management Team
Alan Monelli Superintendent BCM of DPW amonelli@greenwichct.org
Steve O'Hurley BCM sohurley@greenwichct.org (203) 618-7623
Joe Siciliano P&R Director jsiciliano@greenwichct.org
Also

CONSTRUCTION OF A SECOND ALTERNATIVE ACCESS ROAD

Is being looked at via the woods
cutting down 10+ feet thru the rock formation north of current ballfield
Closing the Sue Metz Way entrance
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All this because they need to replace the ice surface ?

Why not contact the committee and ask WHY ?



